
Oregon	Library	Assocation
Board	Members

2016-17 Library
President Elsa	Loftis Oregon	College	of	Arts	&	Craft olapresident@olaweb.org
V.P./President	Elect Buzzy	Nielsen Crook	County	Library bnielsen@crooklib.org

Past	President/Nominations	 Jane	Corry
Multnomah	County	Library,	
Belmont	Branch olapastpresident@olaweb.org

Secretary Damon	Campbell University	of	Oregon dcamp@uoregon.edu

Treasurer Stephanie	Lind
Washington	County	Cooperative	
Library	Services olatreasurer@olaweb.org

ALA	Chapter	Councilor Danielle	Jones Portland	State	University daniellej@multco.us
Member-at-Large Jenny	Pedersen Deschutes	Public	Library jenniferp@dpls.lib.or.us	
ACRL	President Stephanie	Debner Mt	Hood	Community	College stephanie.debner@gmail.com

CSD	Chair Rebecca	Mayer West	Linn	Public	Library
csd@olaweb.org	/	mayer	
@westlinnoregon.gov.

OYAN	Co-Chair Bobbye	Hernandez Tillamook	County	Library OYAN@olaweb.org	/	bobbyeh@multco.us
OYAN	Co-Chair Violeta	Garza Mulnotmah	County	Library OYAN@olaweb.org	/	voiletag@multco.us
PLD	Chair Karen	Muller Hillsboro	Public	Library Karen.Muller@hillsboro-oregon.gov
OASL	 Peggy	Christensen Retired president@oasl.olaweb.org
SSD	Chair Margaret	Harmon-Myers Eugene	Public	Library ssd@olaweb.org
Board	Non-voting
State	Librarian MaryKay	Dalhgreen Oregon	State	Library marykay.dahlgreen@state.or.us	
Association	Manager Shirley	Roberts ---- sroberts.ola@gmail.com
Parliamentarian Dan	White Scappoose	Public	Library dwhite@scappooselibrary.org	
Committees

Communications	Committee	(co-chair) Sara	Thompson Oregon	State	University	Cascades sara.thompson@osucascades.edu
Communications	Committee	(co-chair) Charles	Wood Tigard	Public	Library wuchakewu@gmail.com
Conference	Committee Michelle	Burke Chemeketa	Comm	College michele.burke@chemeketa.edu
HAS	Committee Vacant
Intellectual	Freedom	(co-chair) Ross	Betzer Mulnotmah	County	Library rossbk@multco.us
Intellectual	Freedom	(co-chair) Krista	Reynolds Concordia University kmreynolds@cu-portland.edu
Leadership	Committee Elaine	Gass	Hirsch Lewis	&	Clark	College elaineghirsch@lclark.edu
Legislative	Committee	(co-chair) Janet	Webster retired	OSU	Hatfield janet.webster@charter.net
Legislative	Committee	(co-chair) Abigail	Elder Beaverton	City	Library aelder@beavertonoregon.gov
Membership	Committee Jenkins	Lumpkin Multnomah	County	Library	 jenkinsl@multco.us
ORCA	Committee Kiva	Liljequist Portland	Public	Schools kliljequist@pps.net
Oregon	Authors	(co-chair) Rachael	Short Mulnotmah	County	Library rachaelshort@gmail.com
Oregon	Authors	(co-chair) Paul	Addis Coos	Bay	Public	Library paddis@cclsd.org
Resource	Sharing Vacant
Round	Tables
Assessment Brooke	Robertshaw Oregon	State	University Brooke.Robertshaw@oregonstate.edu
Documents	(DIGOR) Arlene	Weible Oregon	State	Library arlene.weible@state.or.us
International	Relations	(IRRT) Jennifer	Cox Art	Institute	of	Portland jacox@aii.edu

International	Relations	(IRRT)	co-chair Veronica	Vichit-Vadakan
Oregon	College	of	Oriental	
Medicine vvv@ocom.edu

Legal	Reference Sue	Ludington Wash.	County	Law	Library Sue_Ludington@co.washington.or.us
Library	Instruction	(LIRT) Patrick	Wohlmut Linfield	College pwohlmut@linfield.edu
Library	Preservation	(Co-chair) RT	disolving
Library	Preservation	(Co-chair) RT	disolving
Library	Technology Vacant
New	Member	(NMRT) Bethany	Grabow ----- bethany.grabow@gmail.com
Northwest	Central	(NWCRT) Gina	Bacon Oregon	City	Public	Library gbacon@ci.oregon-city.or.us
Outreach Lauren	Simon Tualatin	Public	Library lsimon@ci.tualatin.or.us
Past	Presidents	RT Vacant
Reference Vacant

Reforma	RT Natalia	Fernandez Oregon	State	University Natalia.Fernandez@oregonstate.edu
Social	Responsibility Tammy	Westergard Jackson	County	Library	System twestergard@jcls.org

Technical	Services	(TSRT) Jean	Pieck
Washington County Co-op Library 
Services jeanp@wccls.org

Task	Forces

OLA	Executive	Board	


